## SENATE RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_ DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Zionsville Chamber of Commerce for being named the Indiana Chamber of the Year and recognizing their contribution to the prosperity of the businesses of Zionsville and the growth of Indiana commerce. FORD J.D.

\_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



2023 DR 3837/DI TB

First Regular Session 123rd General Assembly (2023)

## SENATE RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Zionsville
2	Chamber of Commerce for being named the Indiana Chamber
3	of the Year and recognizing their contribution to the prosperity
4	of the businesses of Zionsville and the growth of Indiana
5	commerce.
6	Whereas, The Zionsville Chamber of Commerce was
7	awarded the Indiana Chamber of the Year award at the Indiana
8	Chamber Executives Association annual conference in Elkhart,
9	Indiana, in recognition of its outstanding commitment to
10	promoting business development and growth in the region;
11	Whereas, This prestigious recognition is a testament to the
12	tireless efforts and unwavering dedication of the Zionsville
13	Chamber of Commerce team and volunteers, led by President
14	Angela Falcone and Vice President Denise Pierce;
15	Whereas, The Zionsville Chamber of Commerce was also
16	named a winner of the Best in Show honor at the
17	Communications Excellence Awards by the Association of
18	Chamber of Commerce Executives (ACCE) for their "Why Join
19	a Chamber" video, highlighting their excellence in the field of
20	promoting business and community partnerships; and

2023 DR 3837/DI TB



1	Whereas, The Zionsville Chamber of Commerce was
2	nominated for the National Chamber of the Year designation at
3	the annual Association of Chamber of Commerce Executives
4	convention in Indianapolis, representing the state of Indiana
5	with distinction and honor: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

SECTION 1. The Indiana Senate congratulates the Zionsville Chamber of Commerce for its remarkable achievement in winning the Indiana Chamber of the Year award and honors their continued commitment to promoting economic development and building strong community relationships.

SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to the Zionsville Chamber of Commerce.



2023 DR 3837/DI TB